

# JB & SONS LLC

10643 Brandonville Pike, Albright, WV 26519 304-329-0818 WV# 013691

TO: STATE OF WEST VIARGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASEING DIVISION

ATTN: CHUCK BOWMAN

FAX: 304-558-3970 DATE: 10-20-09

TIME: 12:10 PM

PAGES: 1 OF 26

FROM: W.F. BOLINGER

### Sealed Bld Enclosed

RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

#### Mall To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 **CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130** 

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Reques	t	fo	r
Quota	tic	nc	

DEP14776

 PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

のユーユ ←0

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

. OATE PRIN	TED	TEF	NS OF SA	LE	SHIP VI		. F.O.В		, where	
09/02/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>			FREIGHT TERMS	-
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	DPENING TIME		<u> </u>	
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	UNITPRICE	01:30		
	··	- <u> </u>		NO.			ONIT PAIGE		TAUOMA	
0001		1	JB		962-73					
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& <b>0</b> TH	ER PROPERTIES	5		<del></del> -
	IS SOL CONTRAI RECLAM AS THE WEST V A MAND O9/24/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ICITIN CT TO ATION "MORG IRGINI ATORY 09 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	GINIA GINIA GINIA PROVI OF ROVI OF ROV	S FRO DE AL B PA O RES PR TE PR D SHAL PERSO EBIDS	OF ENVI M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN RE ABANDON #2" PROJEC N CO.). EBID CONFE ALL INTERE S MEETING. L RESULT I N MAY REPR WILL INVO	RONMEN D CONT D MATE ED MIN T LOCA RENCE STED P FAIL N DISQ ESENT LVE EX	FOR THE AGENTAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN TED IN KINGWOOD SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMENTALES	ON, COD, OOD, OTH OF		And the second s
	WEATHER AN ATTEMPT OFFICE PRESENTING DISC ACCEPT THE BILL COMPLE SHEET. WILL NO	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY D DDER I TED TH THE DT ASS E TO C	E SHES UMENTI ILU NA ILU NA ICATI YE ATI THE RES E UNE PUME LE OMPLE	ET WI TO C VERI TO P ME ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE	ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS AT THE MANDA ANY AND SHEET WILL RE TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENO A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET.	THE TORY SULT				
IONATURE 415	Rolm		<del>\$</del>		TE	LEPHONE 30	04-329-0490	DATE 10-2	0-09	
OWNER	N. F.	FE	55065	58945					NOTED ABOVE	
	EN RESPO	ONDING			T NAME AND A	DORESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JOOZW<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J B & SONS LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

47/UE/	2009	!	-		F.O.B.	EDELOUTAGE
OPENING DATE		10/70/00				FREIGHT TERMS
		10/20/200		BID	OPENING TIME OF	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	CAT	UEM NUMBER	SI ENTING ITHE OT	:30PM
			NO.	1, CM NOWAEM	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			İ			
ļ	ADDITI	ON, WE RE	DUEST T	THAT ALL BOTOLOGIC	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
ļ	THEIR	EMAIL ADD	PECC AL	D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
		<b> </b>	1	TONE HOMBER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIAL D	IDDEDA	A Ph	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
ŀ	THE ST	ADTINO TI	TDDEKS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
1	LATE	DUT DOS III	PUR	THE PRE-BID. BI	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
[1	LM (E)	DOI PRIOR	TO THE	DISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNIAL ARRIVE	
	SOKITO	N OF THE P	RE-BID	DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SEC.	
ļ	RIDDEK	S WHO ARR	VE AFT	FR CONCLUSION OF	LED IN STEN IN'	
F	PORTION	V OF THE F	RE-BID	- BILT DURTHS AND	THE TECHNICAL	
ĮC	OF THE	PRE-BID.	WILL	OT BE PERMITTED	THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
4	TTENDA	ANCE SHEET	- TA I. L. 14	DI DE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
1		011221	1			
h	TRECTI	ONS TO PR				
<b> </b>	2 I I I I I	CONS ID PR	FRID:			
	· 7 - 4			,	Į	
9	)	FROM PHI	LIPPI,	TRAVEL TOWARDS	KINCHOOD	
S	E. RT.	26. JUS	T SOUT	H OF KINGWOOD AB	KIMEMOOD AIV	
, M	IAKE A	SHARP LEF	T TURN	ONTO OLD TUNNEL  NOTO OLD TUNNEL	UVI 1.5 MILES,	
2	(6/72).	TMMFDTAT	EIV DE	CONTROL TONNEL	IDN PIKE (CR )	
s	IGN.	PROCEED O		E THEN TURN RIGH	N CONCRETE"	
l <sub>T</sub>	HE CON	COETE DOV		E THEN TURN RIGH	T, CROSSING	
ļ <u>.</u>	HDN IC	CARIE DKT	PE AN	D CREEK. TRAVEL	0.1 MILE THEN	
ļ. -	OKK LE	FI UNIU A	STONE	BASE ROAD. PROC	TED A 1 MILE	
	UTHE	SITE LOCA	TED ON	BOTH SIDES OF T	TE COUNTY DAVE	
		ĺ			TE COUNTY ROAD.	
js.	ITE 2,	FROM SIT	El 1. dr	ONTINUE ALONG THE		
F	OR 0.3	MILES, T	HEN MAR	E A SHARP LEFT T	COUNTY ROAD	
<b> </b> F	IELD.	TRAVEL	BOUT Z	S A SHARP LEFT	TURN INTO A	
ĺΤ	HE STR	FAM TO THE		DO FEET. PARK AND LINE BICUT DE	ID WALK ACROSS	
D	nbeun:	EAN NO IN	HOME	LINE RIGHT OF W	AY. THE	
J	ONCHUE	E TO WROTE	50 FE	ET NORTH OF THE	POWER LINE	
					LINE.	
L.			1			
P	LANS A	ND SPECIF;	CATION	S MAY BE OBTAINE	B ====	
lo i	FFICE A	AML&R, 603	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	D PROM WVDEP,	
PI	i. 304-	926-0485	UPON P	AYMENT OF \$15.00	TON, WV 25304,	
JF E	EE. PA	YMENT MUS	TREM	ADE BY OUR \$15.00	NON-REFUNDABLE	
NO	CASH	WILL BE A	CCEBTE	ADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	_,,_,,		CUEFIE	υ.		
,			] ]			
		1, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			Table 1	
URE	<u> </u>		SEE HEVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
				TELEPHONE	IDATE	
		FEIN				
		l l				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 3

04

1

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
J B & SONS LLC

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SMATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-329-0490 10-20-09 OWNER 550658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE RFQ COPY

J B & SONS LLC

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



MODZEN

ri i

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14776 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUÇK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIR VIA N ... FOE. FREIGHT TEAMS. 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: <u> 10/20/2009</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THUOMA PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT, BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SNATURE ELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED VENDOO

FEIN



> HNOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PA	GE	
	ĸ	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
I B & SONS LLC

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGTH WV 26519 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED JERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA . F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-329-0490 10-20-09 n.e 550658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



>mzoog

Denariment of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Requestror Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
J B & SONS LLC

%**X**−₽. ⊢O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEP	RINTED	TEI	AMS OF SA	LE	sH	D VIA	<del></del>		
09/0	2/2009				· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PVIA	<u> </u>	P.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	ATE;	10/20/	/2009			B.T.D.			
LINE	DUA	צזודא	UOP	CAT.			<u> ۱۲</u> (	PENING TIME C	11:30PM
		NIII	1000	NO.	ITEM	NUMBER.	<u> </u>	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	A PURC	HASE 0	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				
ı		:	!		LICABLE				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	CODE	DUOCUAN		DIVISION RULE	
	& REGU	LATION	S. AN	D THE	THENDRA	PURCHAS	ING	DIVISION RULE DED IN THE	s
									}
				OLE A	UTHORITY	, bl. (HF	FU	RCHASING	
	PROCUR	EMENT.			0111011211	OUAEKIA.	INE	THIS	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	TON P	BAYID	- TN 00				
	ANY OT	HER SO	HRCE	KUATD	FD IN SH	ECIFICAT	TIO	N MANUALS, OR	
	EFFECT		, ,,,,,,	MBUVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VO	DID	THE SOURCES AS AND OF NO	
•	(1) NOT	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
		THE C	ONSTRI	HETTO	N HABY A	PECIFIET	n Hi	EREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLET								
									1
				1112 31	F	DATE EST	TARI	THE NOTICE TO LISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CON	ISTRUC	LION C	CONFER	RENCE.		100	TISUED TW IHE	
	(2) GUA	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				
	1	(A) TH	HE MAIT	TEBINI	LI CHA 2	UDK W V M G Fi	dr m	AFFECTED BY	
	THE COM								
									기
									and the state of t
	1 17 10 4 7 23 7		7 P W 1 132	2 K . WIII	ነገሠ ለሮ ጥ/	3 *-11# \	. I—		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7 K 1110 E	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	/	/ C	-		
	OF THE	WORK.	NEIT	HER T	HE FINAL	VUCEBA VUCEBA	NHC	THE ACCEPTANCE E NOR THE	<u> </u>
	RESPONS	IBILIT	Y FOR	NEGL	IGENCE C	R FAULT	YM	OR OF MATERIALS, AND	
Trade and the second		Jan Regarde	aligat	SEEREVE	ERSË SIDË FOR T	EDME AND COM	1/5177100	THE MAN AND	
INATURE			<u> </u>		W. 100 C. 10 C. 1 C. 1 C.	TELEPHONE	NOLLIC		
TE .		FEIN	<u> </u>					DATE	
) A / I								ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPO	かいいい エイ	$\cap$ DEA $i$	AIDEDT	NIONACE AND				A DE MOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOOK

IIGNATURE

OWNER

TTLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

DEP14776

PAGE 7

AC	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-5	58-2157

RFQ | TYPE N. J B & S 10643 I

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP" ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) DBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550658945

TÉLÉPHONE

304-329-0490

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



MOOK #

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14776 PAGE

Address correspondence to attention of:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP Ţ

J B & SONS LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON; WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED :::	TÈF	MS OF SAL	Ε.,	SHIF	VIA	1 : : :	F.O.S.		FREIGHT TERMS ALL
09/02/	2009		*	**************************************						
BID OPENING DATE		10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:31	) P M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N		1 , ''	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
	RECLAM PROJEC PLANS	IATION T. & SPEC	OF TH S ARE	E "MO INCO	ECIFICAT RGAN RUN RPORATED AUSES AN	PA #2" HERE IN	BY REF	ERENCE		
	MADE P	ROPERL WINGS	Y A P AS PR	ART D Epare	F THIS C D BY TER LETION:	ONTRACT,	AND CO	NSTSTS	OF	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE CATION S AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL F T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	N ITEMIZ TED. TH USED FO	ZED SCHE IE FORM OR APPLI	DULE OF INCLUDE CATIONS	ב ב ב	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL P MAY, ON SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO D UPON U ASED UPO	A PERIC HE AMOUN UBMITTAL M THE AC NIT MEAS	T OF WO	ORK AMOUNT	05	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL IT FURT	CY PR	OTECT VOID	ENT THE ION, THE , AND TE	STATE N	AV DEEM	THTC	S	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	DOMESTIC IZED BY N PURSUA	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	TUE	O.W.	
SIGNATURE	i		1 !		VERSE SIDE FOR				DATE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFO COPY

J B & SONS LLC

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE



MOD ZEN

OWNER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14776** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25304 SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED F.O.8, FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY :UÓP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-329-0490 10-20-09

550658945



JAGUZEA .

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE :

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J B & SONS LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEPE		TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP	VIA:	F.O.B.	
09/02 BID OPENING DA	2/2009						FREIGHT TERMS
BIO OPENING DA	/E.	10/20/2009			BID	OPENING TIME D	1.7001
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
		COST IS	THE VA	이 의 되었다면 하는데	SES OF T	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	В.	NOT PROD QUANTITY	UCED I OR OT	N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
	, -,	CONTRACTOR THIS SECT	TION 17144	T M.M. CIII	1 T T T	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES	
`	REV. 10	Į.					or and the second secon
	EXHIBIT			,			
	DOMESTI PROJECT	C ALUMINUI S	1, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A	ION, REPAIR WORKS, WHE CASE OF ST AN \$50,000 RE REDUIRE	R, IM RE THE EEL OF	PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE	, RECONOR MAI MORE TO THE CONTROL THAN INTERPORTED THAN INTERPORTED TO THAN INTERPORTED TO THAN INTERPORTED THAN INTERPORTED THAN INTERPORTED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL THAN INTERPORTED TO THE TOTAL T	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
	IN ADDI	TION. ITEM	S OF A	IS PRODUC	ED IN TH	IE UNITED STATES	
	DOMESTI THE PRO	C ALUMINUM DUCT IS LE	, GLAS	SS DR STE	EL, UNLE	TPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THAN 10,000 (S PROJECTS.	
	<u> </u>		SEE REVI	FRSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
GNATURE					ELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE		FEIN					-
\//L	EN DESDAN	UDING TO OFF	1110000		·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
141.	ILIY NEOFO!	ADIING TO REQ	, MSERT	NAME AND A	DDRESS IN	N SPACE AROVE I AREI ET	7 VENINOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

ر−a

T O

HFO NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH STREET	SE
CHARLESTON, WV	
25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED ::	TEA	IMS OF SAL	.E	٠	SHIP VIA			F.O.9	9	1	FRE	GHT TEAM	AS
09/02/	2009										<del>                                     </del>	•		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009		····		BID	OPENI	ve i	TME	01.	30PM	·	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	)	EM NUMB				'	. 1	271.0	AMOUNT	12.77
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR	STEEL	PRODUC	CTS	MAY BE				
	ACCEPT	ED ONF	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOM	ESTIC	PRODUC	CTS	IS FOUL	ND			
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	CH C	ST I	S UNRE	ASONAI	BLE	IF IT	IS			
		MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE	BID	PRICE	FOR FO	OREI	GN MAD	E			
	PRODUC	ets. I	F THE	DOME	STIC A	LUMI	NUM, G	LASS (	OR S	STEEL				
!	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR P	RODU	CED IN	A "SI	JBST	ANTIAL	- 1			
•	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	А", А	S DEFI	NED	BY THE	UNITE	ED S	TATES				
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	DR, F	OREIGN	I PRO	DUCTS	MAY BE	E SU	PPLIED				
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS AR	RE 30.	% OR M	ORE H	IGHE	RIN				
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.	1						
	TC DD	TOD TO		411455			***	<u> </u>						
	DDAVIC	IDR TO	THE	AWAKU	UF A	CUNI	RACT U	NDER	THE	ABOVE	l			
	DETERM	LINEC T	INE S	LENDI	NG UFF	ICER	OF TH	E SPE	NDIN	G UNIT				
	ALLIMITA	INES T	ASC O	neke Dete	ニソ アクリク	AB	ID FOR	LIKE	FOR	REIGN				
	TUAN T	ህመን ውር	EST D	K 21E	CL IMA	11 15	REASU	NABLE	ANI	LOWER				
	DEETCE	HAV D	EUNICO EOI D	IU FU	K DUME	20116	PRUDU	CIS,	THE	SPENDI	NG			
	DEDITOR	MAY R	THE	I WINE C	ALTI	.NG,	A KEEV	ALUAT.	ION	AND				
	ALL VE	NDUDC Ton in	MUST	LUMES	ATE TA	1-0K	SUCH D	UMEST	IC F	RODUCT	S			
	CHEDI V	NDORS	DETCH	TNDTC	AIE IN	CLAC	TK RID	IF TH	1E Y	ARE				
	301111	THO LO	KEIGN	ALGR	THUM,	GLAS	S UK S	EEL.						
	REV. 3	/88						The state of the s						
											***************************************			
	EXHIBI	T 9												
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN Nda	CE &	ACKNOW	ILEDG	EMENT	OF COI	<b>VST</b> R	UCTION				
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/0	R AG	ENCY S	HALL	a = 19	EQUIRE	n			
i .	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SC	HEDU	LE IN	TSSUTA	10 10	- 40 FICE	ا ا			
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR	STATE	AGENO	CIES	:				
	•		ĺ	. [							Ī			
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER	SHAL	L PREP	ARE TH	IE A	DDENDU	M			
	AND A	LIST D	F ALL	PART	IES TH	AT H	AVE PR	OCUREI	D DR	AWINGS				
	AND SP	ECIFIC	AITON	S FOR	THE P	ROJE	CT. T	HE ADI	DEND	UM AND				
	hard hadel			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TER	MS AND CON	NDITIONS ::		<del> </del>	_ļ_	······································	-	
GNATURE W, E	\$ Rolm	~~ (V)	2				LEPHONE	04-329-0		DATI	Ē	10.		
TLE		FE		0658945			30	<del></del>		ERE OLIANO	- A T-		2009	
WHI	EN RESPO	ONDING 1	O REO	INSER	ΓΝΙΔΝΑC Α	ANID AF	יטטבאה	NI OD 4 G	~ V	ESS CHANGI	ES 70	BE NO	TED ABO	VE
****			- μα ω <sub>ι</sub> ,	ハインにつ	I IAVINE Y	いりい べし	こしてにいい	IN SPACE	= ABC	OVE LABE	LED '	<b>VEND</b>	OR'	

304-926-0499



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

AFO NUMBER <u>DEP14776</u>

address correspondence to attention of: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REG COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J B & SONS LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS. 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE NO. **AMQUNT** LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE DNLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO .: . DEP14776 ... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS CNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TLE FE!N ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

J B & SONS LLC

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE



A DOUBLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14776

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E .	:	SHIP VIA	• •		, F.	D.B.		, FR	EIGHT TEAN	is ····
09/02/	2009							1						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/			<del></del>			OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30P1	1	
EINE		YTITY	UOP	.CAT. NO.	11	TEM NUMB	ER	-	UNI	PRICE			AMOUNT	
	NO. 2	<b>X</b>	• •											
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •											
	NO. 4													
	NO. 5		* *											
		RSTAND									F THE			
•	REPRES ORAL D AND AND AND INFORM	MUST SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION FICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE DR ELD E SONNE D IN	ASSU ETWEE L IS WRITI	MED T N VEN NOT B	O BE IDOR'S INDIN ID ADD	MADE REF G. ED 1	DUR: PRESEI ONLY TO THI	ING A NTATI THE		- The state of the		
		W	B	9	\$	P		.sie	SNATU	RÉ				
	. J. B. (	s sons i	t.c.					. CO1	1PANY					
	1.0-	20-09				* * * * *		.DA	LE					
	REV.	11/96												
				NO	ICE									
	A SIGI	NED BII	MUST	BE S	SUBMIT	TED 1	ro:							
		DEPARTI PURCHAS BUILDII 2019 W	SING D	IVIS	IDN			THE PARTY OF THE P						
	1								ara.		····			
SIGNATURE	الا ز		<del>(20</del>	see R	FAFHSÉ 2		RMS AND C			. :	DATE		~~~~	
We	th Py	7-2-5	<i>T</i>	····			····	3U4-	329-04	90		10-	20-09	
TITLE OWNER	- 4	•	FEIN	550658	3945				AD	DRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE	NOTED AB	OVE



**MODZEN** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

*เโซเนยรา or* Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
J B & SONS LLC

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		JEF	MS OF SAI	LE .	M SHIP	VIA .	F.O.B,		· FREIGH	TEAM	9
09/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		20 (20 (	2000								
	· ·	10/20/		. CAT.			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	······································	
LINE	QUA	NTITY:	UOP	NO,	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		АМ	OUNT	
	c	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0					
	THE BI THE EN	verupe	LD CD OR T	NTAIN He bi	THIS IN	FORMATIO T BE CON	N ON THE FAC Sidered:	E OF			
	BUYERı				CB-23						
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14776	5					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		09/21/20	09					
	BID QP	ENING	TIME:	The state of the s	1:30 PM						
	IO CON	PROVI TACT Y 29-0818	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I	CASE IT	IS NECESSAR	<b>Y</b>			
	KEMI [-	SHOUL TO ADD BRANDON	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR	R BID TH R PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING	2			
	ALBRIG	IT WV 26	519								
	PLEASE	AING I	IIS QL	JOTE:	AME OF PE			The state of the s			
SIGNATURE	- 0 1	P.134, -11		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS.				
<i>W</i> ,=	5 Def		72			TELEPHONE 304-	329-0490	DATE	10-20-0	0	
OWNE	ER	FEI	re	065894	_		ADDRESS OF	HANGES			
WHE	N RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESSI	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	) 'VENDOR'	MOOV	



MOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14776** 

PAGE 16

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J B & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE ALBRICHT WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:3</u>0PM CAT. LINE UOP. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEP14776 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: IS THE END OF REQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-329-0490 10-20-09 MLE OWNER 550658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

10/20/2009 12:14

## **MORGAN RUN PA #2 DEP14776**

### **Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Сотралу	Vame:	J B	<u>&amp;</u>	SONS	LLC	<u> </u>	 
Address:_	10643	BRA	NDO	DNAIT	LE PIK	E	 
	ALBRIC	GHT	WV	2651	9		 

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>NO.</u>				
2000000	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ /0,000.00
1.0	LS LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,500.00
2.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5 5,100.00
3.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 25,000.00
4.0	2,000 LF	Sediment Control	3,00	\$ 6,000.00
5.0	8.0 AC	Revegetation	1,500,00	\$ 12,000,00
6.0	LS	Artesian Well Enhancement	2,500,00	\$ 2,500,00
7.1 7.2	410 LF	Riprap Groin	3400	\$ /2,300,00
7.3	40 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	50,00	\$ 2,000.00
7.4	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	3,500,00	\$ 3,500,00
$\frac{-7.5}{7.5}$	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	5,800,00	\$ 5,800,00
7.6	66 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	50.00	\$ 3,300.00
8.0	2700 CY	Unclassified Excavation	3,00	\$ 8,100.00
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5,000,00	\$ 5,000,00
9.2	6 Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	5,000,00	\$ 30,000,00
9.3	14 Ea	Dry Mine Scal	3,500,00	\$ 49,000,00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	0,00€	s / 000,00
12.0	1.0 AC	Soil Cover	5.000,00	\$ 5,000.00
13.0	LS	Pipe Gate	4,000,00	\$ 4,000,00
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				2
				\$
				S
*****				
		TOTAL		\$\$ 198,100.00

P16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OV31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

Walf Cold Mayor Old May of Grant Mayor a page.
You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: J B & SONS LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 550658945 Address: 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE
City: ALBRIGHT State: WV Zip Code: 26519 Phone: 304-329-0490 Fax No.: 304-329-0818 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, W.F. BOLINGER, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 10-20-09 Signature W. H. Bly Title OWNER
IMPORTANT!  In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name W.F. BOLINGER	Position Line Owner	
Address 10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE	Telephone #304-329-0490	1009
ALBRIGHT WV 26519	% of Ownership Begin Date:	100%
Ending Date:	•	
Name .	Position/Title	•
Address	Telephone#	
	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
	Ending Date:	-
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone#	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	Marie Ma
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
·	Ending Date:	
,		

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is extinated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing Instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 51B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

THE SOURCE ITE BOOK OF OF THE SERVICES

THA NU. 304 346 3913

P. 01

					REQ.P.O#DEP 14/78
				BIO BOND	
KNOW	ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESE	NTS, That we,	, the undersigned,	JB & Sons, LLC
of A	bright		WV		es Principal and Casualty and Surely Company
America of H	artford	CT	,	a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ÇT	with its pripe	cipal office in the	City of Hartf	ord	se Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Weel Virginia	, as Obligee, in	the penal sum	p(Five Percer	nt of Amount Bio	(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which
well and truly to	be made, we j	ointly and sever	ally bind purse	lives, our helfs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Co	ondition of the a	above obligation	is such that w	heroes the Princi,	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of A	Administration a	e certain bld or p	roposal, allaci	hed herelo and mi	ede a part heroof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ # DEP 1	4776 Morgan	Run PA #2 K	ngwood Pre	ston County W	/ - According to Plans and Specifications
		*		**************************************	and the second s
			•		
NOM.	THEREFORE,				•
(a) H:	d lieds bid blaz	e rejected, or			
ill (d)	said bid shall b	e accepted and	the Principal s	hall enter into a co	entract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nerelo and sner Anna themant che	i ivinisa any ou Ind by the acce	ne ponos ano (r Abiez lo acastar	isurance requi	rea by the old or p	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null sind vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect.	. It is expressly	vunderstood and	d acreed that t	the liability of the S	full and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
exceed the peni	al amount of thi	ls obligation as l	orain stated.	rio il smily of the t	And the any time on cleans appreciated silver it is be booked.
					•
The Su	rely, for the va	lue received, he	reby stipulates	and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond a rall be in no
way impaired or walve riotice of :	anscled by an	RION. S exterision or di	ië thuâ witum i	which the Obligee	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	,			•	
TIW NI	NESS WHERE	OF, Principal nr	nd Surely have	hereunto set tho	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused the	eir corporate se	als (o be affixari	perentifo and	these presents to	he signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of	Octo	ber	2009		
Principal Corpor	ate Seal				JB & Sons, LLC
					(Name of Principal)
					By West Pollinger The
					(Must be President or
					Vice Prosidenty
					paner Member
			•		(Title)
Surety Corporat	e Senl				Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
, ,					(Name of Surety)
	•				1.
					of motor and it habition
				Kimberly J. Wilkins	on. W Resident Agent Attorney in Fact
					יוסט וייווי עסיי הווערטי איייי איייי איייי איייי אייייי אייייי אייייי אייייי אייייי אייייי אייייי אייייי איייי

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

10/20/2009 12:14

THE THE POSTO FILE DING CHINDON THE DENATORS

FIRE ONE PUE ON ANT

P. 02

WARNING: THIR POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED SORDER

## TRAVELERS

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guarattry Insurance Company Fidelity and Gunranjy Insurunce Underwriters, Inc. Scaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Mendae Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Cosmitty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Atturnay-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 002993817

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Souboard Surery Company in a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Path Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Poul Guardian Jasurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesora, that Familington Casualty Company, Travelers Canualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Canualty and Surety Company of America are compounded under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Hidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly enganized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranti Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Commanty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a congenition thaty organized unifor the laws of the State of Wisconsin (hersin enflectively culted the "Companies"), and that the Companies of hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Nilan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of	n State of West Virging if more than one is numed above, to sign, execute, acut and seknowles nature thereof an behalf of the Companies in their business of gr	ois.  . their true and luwful A zarazy(s)-in-Fact.  odge any and ull bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
complete and executing or gual in witness wherefor t	ranteeing honds and undireckings required or permitted in any sorter	position scale to be hencia affixed, thisBit
day of May	Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwiters, Inc. Schoold Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company	St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Morcury Insurance Company Traveler: Casualty and Surety Company Traveler: Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Campany
	1951 (1927) (SEAL)	(SELL) (SELL) (SELL)
State of Connecticut City of Harrford as.	<b>Ж</b> у:	George Thumpson, Sunlor Vicu President
himself to be the Senior Vice Inc., Scuboard Surety Compan Casualty and Surety Compan	President of Parmington Custairy Company, Pidelity and Guarant sty, St. Paul Fire and Migine Insurance Company, St. Paul Ouardun sy, Truvelom Casualty and Surery Company of America, and Unite	me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged y Insurance Company, Pidelity and Guaranty Iransance Underwriters, Insurance Company, St. Paul Marcury Insurance Company, Travelers of States Pidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being up on hehalf of the corporations by himself as a daily authorized afficer.
In Wisness Whereof, I hereu My Control attor expires the i	into set my hand and official scal.	Marie C. J. streault Morie C. Terranut, Noticy Public

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

TO FOR HOLL OF THE BURT OURSON THE BERATOES

FAX NU. 304 346 3913

03

WARNING: THE POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authoracy of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity

and Characty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Gueranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Senboard Surety Company, St. Poul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mescury, Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Pidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, resuling as follows:

KESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any View Chairman, any Executive Vice President, my Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vic President, the Treasurer, any Austrant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to are for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointed such authority as his or has certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Compuny's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indeposity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointed and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chaliman, the President any Vice Chaliman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Tibre President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to only or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any hand, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conticonal undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Vice Chairman, any Vice Chairman, any Vice Chairman, any Vice Chairman, and Albarra Vice President, and Albarra Vice President President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly excessed and sended with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Sucretary; (1) (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her pertificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Socretary, any Assistant Socretary, and the real of the Company may be affixed by factimile to any power of culorney or to any confidence relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Societaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attenting hours and undertakings and other writings abligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of esturney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such inver so executed and certified by such foculation states and facetaille seed shall be valid and binding on the Company in the functe with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

1, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Charanty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Castanty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Souboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Murine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian franca Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby that the above and foregoing is a rate and correct stopy of the Power of States accounted by additionables, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

ad the remie of saids Companies this 204 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuoto set my hand ag

Kori M. Johnnada/Assistant Secretory





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Actorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.cavelershond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Pact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

DEP14776

 PAGE	
3	

PAGE 25

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J B & SONS LLC
10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE
ALBRIGHT WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED :	TEA	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP V	iA	1.	. F,Q,8	.	· FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009										
BID OPENING DATE	2. 	0/20/2	2009	1			BID	op:	ENING TIME	01-2	OPM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT.		TEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****	**	ADI	ENDU	M NO.	1 *	*	****	**	
	ADDEND	JM ISSU	ED FO	R THE	MORG	GAN R	UN PA	#2	PROJECT TO		
W. A. C.									ED ON PAGE 14 READS 09/21.		
					i				9 AS INDICATE	a d	
	IN THE	HEADER	OF I	VERY	PAGE	OF I	HE RFC	3.			
		<b></b>		NO	THER	CHAN	IGES				
1									,		
								ŀ			
0001		1	В		962-7					W	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	RATIO	OF	LANI	TO & C	IER	PROPERTIES		
										A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON.	
				**************************************							
			<u> </u>	<b>968</b> DE	VEDOE O	ne coa r	ERMS AND		NITIONIC		
RIGNATURE , A	10		Q	, SEE ME	VERSE SI	UE FUN I	TELEPHONE		<del></del>	ATE	10 00 00
T)+( ):	# B)	IF	EIN SEO	(				20،د	1-329-0490	••	10-20-09
1 0	WNER	1	2206	558945					ADDRESS CHAN	NGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE

10643 BRANDONVILLE PIKE

J B & SONS LLC

ALBRIGHT WV 26519



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER **DEP14776** 

PAGE	_
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

.. ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PF	INTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	ŲĘ (III) į s	SHIP	ViA	F.O.B.:	FREIGHT TERMS
10/07	7/2009							Theight IEMM8
BID OPENING DAT	TE:	10/20/	2009	-		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1 1:30PM
LINE.	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	***	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	). 2 ***	****	×
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MORGAN	RUN PA	#2 PROJECT TO	
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS	AND THE Q&A AS	
	A RESU	LT OF	THE M	ANDAT	ORY PRE-1	BID MEET	ING DF 09/24/09.	
	BID OP AT 1:3	ENING 0 PM.	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	IN UNCHA	NGED AS 10/20/09	
	****	***	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	******	*
•								
	Version and the second							
001		1	JB		962-73			Ī
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	Minimum management and a							4
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	776 ***** TOTAL	198,100.00
		1 11 11		SEE HE	/EASE SIDE FOR 1	FRIMS AND CO	ADITIONS:	
IONAYUAE U	# R.D			~ ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE	<u>~ /)*~</u>	<del>/- /</del>	IN .			304-	-329-0490	10-20-09
	WNER		5.	5065894	45		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOD'



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	NTY OF PRESTON	, TO-WIT:	
	F. BOLINGER as follows:	_, after being first duly swor	n, depose and
1.	I am an employee of J	B & SONS LLC	; and,
2.	I do hereby attest that _	(Company Nam J B & SONS LLC (Company Nam	
		n drug free workplace policy vith <b>West Virginia Code</b> §2	and that such
The	above statements are swo	rn to under the penalty of p	perjury.
		J B & SONS LLC (Company Na	me)
		By: <u>W. F. BOLINGER</u> Title: OWNER	W. J. Bolugas H
		Date: 10-20-09	
Take	en, subscribed and sworn t	to before me this <u>///</u> day	y of October.
By C	OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGI NOTARY PUBLIC Anita H. Bolyard 125 E. High Street Kingwood, WV 2653 My Commission Exp. April 24	Notary	Bolyard Public)  ID IN ORDER TO
CON		ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO SHALL RESULT IN DISOL	O INCLUDE THE VALIFICATION OF
THE	RTD		

Rev March 2009

_	_	_
P	2	2

RFQ	No.	
-----	-----	--

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: U 10 *	f Jous IIC	
Authorized Signature:	It Believe CH	Date: /0-20-09
Purchasing Affidevit (Revised 01/01/09)		